

Mat Suit 142/2018 (CIS Regd. No.112/2018).

Order No.11.

Dt.25.07.19.

Respondent files hazira.

No step taken by the petitioner.

None found on repeated calls on behalf of the petitioner.

It is now 4.45 p.m.

No show cause has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

It appears that the petitioner is not willing to proceed with this case. As such, I am not inclined to drag this case willing further.

Hence, it is,

O r d e r e d

that the instant Mat. Suit being No.142/18 be and the same is dismissed for default.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC II, Sealdah.