

Mat Suit 142/2018

Order No.32.

Dated 13.10.23.

Today is fixed for awaiting disposal of the Misc. Case.

Petitioner files hazirah.

No steps taken by the respondent.

From the order No.27 dated 13.10.23 it appears that the Misc. Case being No.36/2018 has been disposed.

Hence, fixing 08.02.23 for P.H.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC II, Sealdah.