

Mat. Suit – 142/2018

Order no.35.

Dated 20.08.2024.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties take no steps.

Petitioner is found absent on call.

Hence, petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed for default.

To 16.11.24 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/c by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.