

Mat. Suit – 142/2018

Order No.37.

Dated 07-01-2025.

Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Respondent is without steps.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner on repeated calls.

It is now 1.50 P.M.

For ends of justice, fix 13.03.25 for P.H as last chance.

Petitioner come ready on date fixed.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah