

Mat. Suit – 142/2018.

Order No.38.

Dated: 13.03.2025:

Today is fixed for P.H.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is without steps and found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 11.20 A.M.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that on the previous date viz. 07.01.25, the respondent was absent without steps.

Hence,

it is O r d e r e d

Issue S/Cause upon the respondent asking as to why this instant suit shall not proceed ex-parte against the respondent.

Fix 07.06.25 for filing Show-Cause by the respondent i.d. n.o.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.