

Mat. Suit-142/2018.

Order No.43.

Dated: 07.03.2026:

Today is fixed for filing S/Cause by the respondent.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is without steps & found absent on repeated calls.

It is now 12:45 P.M.

The respondent has not filed any Show Cause also.

So, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the respondent,

Fixing 12.05.2026 for ex-parte hearing of the suit.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.